+¥)) AUSTIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

INSPIRE « EMPOWER « ACCELERATE

For consideration at the August 11, 2025 School Board Meeting:

New Hires:

Name

Andersen Jack
Avelar Kaylyn
Bobak Eric
Brandt Jolene
Caballero Lucinda
Donnelly Tim
Goodew Jeannie
Grimm Sara
Herrick Sadie
Kaderabek Selena
Kewatt Zoe
Madline Ashley
Millner Tracy
Morehouse Kadence
Neilsen Bobbie
Norby Kristin
Page Michael
Rodriguez Cervantes  Diasy
Rousseau Pacey
Rumsey Mikiah
Thorpe Jessalyn
Tobar Christopher
Weis Cassandra

Transfer/Contract Modifications:
Name

Request for Leave:
Name

Resignations/Retirements:
Name

Baker Michelle
Duop Dieth
Goetz Paige
Goblirsch Kim
Grabau Madaline
Miller Suzie
Moe Preston

Runtsch Debbie

Position
Para-SPED
ECFE Assistant
Teacher-SPED
3rd Party Billing
ECFE Assistant
Teacher-SPED
Teacher-SPED
Teacher-Grade 5
Teacher-EL
Para-Gen Ed
Para-Gen Ed
Social Worker
HVAC Engineer
Para-SPED
Para-SPED
Social Worker
Para-Gen Ed
ECFE Assistant
Para-SPED
Para-SPED
ECFE Assistant
Para-SPED
MHBA

Position

Position

Position

Packer Profile Teacher

Para-SPED
Secretary

Academic Coordinator

Head Cook
Para-SPED
HVAC Engineer
Para-SPED

Location
Holton
CLC
COoP
District
CLC
Holton
AHS
Holton
Southgate
Sumner
Sumner
COoP
District
Ellis
CLC
Holton
Banfield
CLC
Southgate
AHS
CLC
AHS

Ellis

Location

Location

Location
AHS
Southgate
Banfield
AHS
Sumner
Southgate
District
COOP

Effective Date
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/11/2025
8/14/2025
8/19/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025

Effective Date

Effective Date

Effective Date
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
7/18/2025
5/30/2025



Smith Kaitlin Food Service Helper Southgate 5/30/2025
Swanson Kelsey Para-SPED Southgate 5/30/2025
Walz Savannah Teacher-Grade 2 Sumner 5/30/2025



