

For consideration at the August 11, 2025 School Board Meeting:

N	e	w	Н	ir	es:	

Name		Position	Location	Effective Date
Andersen	Jack	Para-SPED	Holton	8/19/2025
Avelar	Kaylyn	ECFE Assistant	CLC	8/19/2025
Bobak	Eric	Teacher-SPED	COOP	8/11/2025
Brandt	Jolene	3rd Party Billing	District	8/14/2025
Caballero	Lucinda	ECFE Assistant	CLC	8/19/2025
Donnelly	Tim	Teacher-SPED	Holton	8/11/2025
Goodew	Jeannie	Teacher-SPED	AHS	8/11/2025
Grimm	Sara	Teacher-Grade 5	Holton	8/11/2025
Herrick	Sadie	Teacher-EL	Southgate	8/11/2025
Kaderabek	Selena	Para-Gen Ed	Sumner	8/19/2025
Kewatt	Zoe	Para-Gen Ed	Sumner	8/11/2025
Madline	Ashley	Social Worker	COOP	8/19/2025
Millner	Tracy	HVAC Engineer	District	8/11/2025
Morehouse	Kadence	Para-SPED	Ellis	8/19/2025
Neilsen	Bobbie	Para-SPED	CLC	8/19/2025
Norby	Kristin	Social Worker	Holton	8/11/2025
Page	Michael	Para-Gen Ed	Banfield	8/19/2025
Rodriguez Cervantes	Diasy	ECFE Assistant	CLC	8/19/2025
Rousseau	Pacey	Para-SPED	Southgate	8/19/2025
Rumsey	Mikiah	Para-SPED	AHS	8/19/2025
Thorpe	Jessalyn	ECFE Assistant	CLC	8/19/2025
Tobar	Christopher	Para-SPED	AHS	8/19/2025
Weis	Cassandra	MHBA	Ellis	8/19/2025

## **Transfer/Contract Modifications:**

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date

## **Request for Leave:**

Name Position Location Effective Date

## **Resignations/Retirements:**

Name		Position	Location	Effective Date
Baker	Michelle	Packer Profile Teacher	AHS	5/30/2025
Duop	Dieth	Para-SPED	Southgate	5/30/2025
Goetz	Paige	Secretary	Banfield	5/30/2025
Goblirsch	Kim	Academic Coordinator	AHS	5/30/2025
Grabau	Madaline	Head Cook	Sumner	5/30/2025
Miller	Suzie	Para-SPED	Southgate	5/30/2025
Moe	Preston	<b>HVAC</b> Engineer	District	7/18/2025
Runtsch	Debbie	Para-SPED	COOP	5/30/2025

Smith	Kaitlin	Food Service Helper	Southgate	5/30/2025
Swanson	Kelsey	Para-SPED	Southgate	5/30/2025
Walz	Savannah	Teacher-Grade 2	Sumner	5/30/2025